
Folk Culture of Nortb Beugal

57'S. SHRI PRIYA .RAJAN DAS
MUNSl: W',l1 .he Minister of CULTURE De pleased t~ 's tate :

(a) whether Government provide a"'"ds-tance to Government of West Bengal to promote, 'preserve the cultural heritage and rork culture of North B~ngal for "Garribhira" Ga n, "Chhau" of Purulia and "Baul" songs of Birbhum;

~")'if'so, the details thereof; aod .

(C) if not, whether Government propose 10 consider a proposal for exten'dve re~ear~b, work on those lich tradilion. of cu.lture thrf.)ugh awards of scholarships?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL AND
TRAINING. ADMINISTRATIVE RE­
FORMS AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSION AND IN THE DEPART­
MENT OF CULTURE (SHRI K P. SINGH
nEO) : (a) No, Sir.

Cb) Does not ari~e.

(c) The Department of Culture oprafes some schemes for giving scholarsh.ip for train,ing and re$ear~h in various art forms.

AntJ..;lndtau Groups in U.K.

• 5756, SHRIMATI OEETA MUKHERJEE:

SHRt SHANTARAM POTDUKHE :

Win the M.nister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be plf-ased to state:

(a) wbe.tller Go,verament ~$ a ttegtion has been drawn' to the newsresorts tha t various anti-India groups in U.k: held a convention in Lon~on in April. 1985; and

~

(b) if 80, tbt detei'ls thete,,'\( and Government's reaction thereto?

-tHE MINrSTER' OF STATB IN THE
MIN'STRY' OP EXTERNAL AP'PAIRS
(SHit!' KHURSHEED' ALAM KHAN) :
(a) Yes, Sir .

. '(b,: An' 'International' 'Sikh Convention ;'''4' :b~ld in London on 6 ~7 April 1985 uoder the aegis of the so .. caJJed .':'RepUbJJc of Khalist~o" led by Dr. Jagjit Singh Chau·ba:n.
It is understond tbat a total of 150 delegates, inciudjng 35 frClm oUfsidt" V 1( .• participa.ed in tbe Convenrion. J.t WciS addre-ssed by Dr.
Jagjit Singh Chauhan, Shrj A H. Phizo, self-styled "President of the Republic of NagaJand", Dr. Amanyar of the Afghan Mujahidin. Mr Gilani of Jamm.u aDd
Kashmir Liberation Fronf and Mr. Sayeed of the Indan Muslim F\?deration.

The Convenlion was fO conclude with a Ra Ily j n l.ondon. but per mission Was
d (' n j ( d by 11, e B J iii ~ t C i H 1 t n {f t.

Murder of Foreign Di, .. lomats

5757. SHRI MOHD. MAHFOOZ ALI
KHAN: Will the Minister of HOME
AF~AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of rpurdersf attempted murders of foreign diploma ts in the country during the Jast three years aDd the countries which they represented;

(b) In how many cases to assaila lsf attackers were idenfified and arrested stating. their nationa(jty;

(c) whether in view of these incidents and the r~cent assassination of Soviet diplomat, Govern.nent have made any efforts to know the aClivi ties of the foreign national fleeing fr(1m conflicts in Afghanistan and other Midd'e East countries taking refuse in the country;

(d) if so, the details th·ereof and the steps taken by Government in th~ matter;
and

(c) If answer be in the negative, whether Government propose t,o, make such an a8ses~ment ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF., HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULAI SINHA): (a)
During the pcrilld January J 982 to March 19 '5 t 3 cases of murder and 2 cases of attempred murder of foreiln diplomats have come to the notice of the Gave'rnment.
These diplomats hdotlged to Kuwait,
U.A E. Jordan, U.K,& U.S.S.R.

(a) The a's~ai'ants 'have identified and arrested. , .1,

